Opinion on the Remuneration Report

We have audited the Remuneration Report included in pages 18 to 32 of the Directors’ report for the year ended
30 June 2023.

In our opinion, the Remuneration Report of Infomedia Ltd, for the year ended 30 June 2023, complies with section
300A of the Corporations Act 2001.

Responsibilities

The directors of the Company are responsible for the preparation and presentation of the Remuneration Report
in accordance with section 300A of the Corporations Act 2001. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the
Remuneration Report, based on our audit conducted in accordance with Australian Auditing Standards.

DELOITTE TOUCHE TOHMATSU

Pooja Patel
Partner
Chartered Accountants
Sydney, 28 August 2023

Annual Report
2023

Empowering the data driven automotive ecosystem84   infomedia.com.au

Additional Shareholder Information

Shareholder information as of 16 August 2023

The following information is presented in compliance with ASX Listing Rules 4.10 (as relevant). The information is current as of
16 August 2023.

1. Number of shareholders, distribution of quoted equity securities and unmarketable parcels

Range Securities % No. of holders %

100,001 and Over 327,771,599 87.22 97 1.59
10,001 to 100,000 33,559,668 8.93 1,195 19.55
5,001 to 10,000 7,289,532 1.94 935 15.30
1,001 to 5,000 6,377,405 1.70 2,435 39.83
1 to 1,000 788,796 0.21 1,451 23.74
Total 375,787,000 100.00 6,113 100.00
Unmarketable Parcels 33,752 0.01 356 5.82

2. Top 20 Registered Shareholders

Rank Name   23 Sep 2022 %IC

1 HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED 113,472,332 30.20
2 J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED 61,559,679 16.38
3 CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 45,884,003 12.21
4 NATIONAL NOMINEES LIMITED 18,299,457 4.87

5 BELL POTTER NOMINEES LTD 16,978,884 4.52

6 BNP PARIBAS NOMINEES PTY LTD 12,071,423 3.21

7 BNP PARIBAS NOMS PTY LTD 8,389,813 2.23
8 MIRRABOOKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED 5,808,818 1.55
9 HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED 4,054,861 1.08
10 CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 3,975,720 1.06
11 INVIA CUSTODIAN PTY LIMITED 3,649,841 0.97
12 MR RICHARD LEON 2,756,302 0.73
13 HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED - A/C 2 2,539,076 0.68
14 BNP PARIBAS NOMINEES PTY LTD HUB24 CUSTODIAL SERV LTD 2,425,269 0.65
15 ANACACIA PTY LTD 1,979,969 0.53
16 UBS NOMINEES PTY LTD 1,482,533 0.39
17 CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 1,449,633 0.39
18 MR PETER ALEXANDER BROWN 1,350,000 0.36
19 POWERWRAP LIMITED 1,264,366 0.34
20 NEWECONOMY COM AU NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 925,032 0.25

Total 310,317,011 82.58
Balance of register 65,469,989 17.42

   Grand total 375,787,000 100.00

Annual Report
2023

Empowering the data driven automotive ecosystem infomedia.com.au   85

Additional Shareholder Information

3. Substantial shareholders

The share balances in this table are extracted from substantial shareholder notices received by the Company.

4. Unquoted Equity Securities – Employee Incentive Plans

Class Number on issue Number of holders

Unquoted Share Appreciation Rights 3,331,730 11
Unquoted Performance Rights 1,512,684 16
Unquoted Performance Rights & Restricted Stock Units (Equity Bonus Plan) 1,539,152 44

5. Escrowed Securities

Nil.

6. Voting rights

Fully Paid Ordinary Shares: On a show of hands every member present at a meeting in person or by proxy shall have one vote